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UNIVERSITY MUSICAL SOCIETY 
THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 

Charles A. Sink, President 
Gail W. Rector, Executive Director Lester McCoy, Conductor 

Second Concert Fifteenth Annual Extra Series Complete Series 3300 

VAN CLIBURN 
Pianist 

MONDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 31, 1960, AT 8:30 

HILL AUDITORIUM, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 

PROGRAM 

Sonata III B minor 
(in observance of the 150th anniversary of the composer 's birth) 

LISZT 

Sonata, Op. 26 . SAMUEL BARBER 

Allegro energico 
Allegro vivace e leggiero 

Adagio mesto 
Fuga: allegro conspirato 

INTERMISSION 

Sonata No.2 in B-flat minor 
Allegro agitato 

Lento 
Allegro molto 

Steinway piano 

RACHMANINOFF 

RCA Victor Records 

The Steinwa)' is tlte official piano of the University Musical Society. 

A R S LON G A V I T A BREVIS 



1960 - UNIVERSITY MUSICAL SOCIETY CONCERTS - 1961 

Choral Union and Extra Concert Series 

VAN CLIBURN, Pianist 
BRANKO KRSMANOVICH CHORUS of YUGOSLAVIA . 
ARTUR RUBINSTEIN, Pianist 

*ROBERT SHAW CHORALE and ORCHESTRA 
ROBERT SHAW, Conductor 

W ARSA W PHILHARMONIC 
WITOLD ROWICICI, Music Director 

HENRYK SZERYNG, Violinist 
BRIAN SULLIVAN, Tenor 
DALLAS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

PAUL KLETZKI, Music Dil'ector 
TORONTO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA . 

W ALTER SUSSKIND, Music Directol' 
*ZINO FRANCESCATTI, Violinist 
*CONCERTGEBOUW ORCHESTRA of AMSTERDAM 

* Extra Concert Series 

Special Concerts 

SOLISTI DI ZAGREB (Rackham Auditorium) . 

Wednesday, November 2 
(2:30) Sunday, November 6 

Monday, November 14 
Thursday, January 12 

Wednesday, January 18 

Tuesday, February 14 
Tuesday, February 28 

Friday, March 10 

Wednesday, March 15 

Tuesday, March 21 
Sunday, April 23 

Monday, November 7 
Program: Sinfonia in C major . . . . . . . . . VIVALDI 

Concerto in E major for violin and strings . . . . . . VIVALDI 
Soloist: J ELKA STANIC 

Concerto in B-fiat major for cello and strings BOCCHERINI 
Soloist: ANTONIO J ANIGRO 

Concertante Improvisations . . . . . . . . KELEA-IEN 
Sinfonietta, Op. 52 . . . . . . . . ROUSSEL 
Divertimento in D major, K. 136 . . . . . . . . . MOZART 

Tickets: $2.00 and $1.50 

MESSIAH (Hill Auditorium) (8:30) Saturday, December 3 
(2:30) Sunday, December 4 

PHYLLIS CURTIN, Soprano DONALD BELL, Bass 
EVELYN BEAL, Contralto MARY MCCALL STUBBINS, Organist 
WALTER CARRINGER, Tenor LESTER McCoY, Conductor 

CHORAL UNION and MUSICAL SOCIETY ORCHESTRA 
Tickets: $1.00, 75c and SOc 

BUDAPEST QUARTET (Rackham Auditorium) (2:30) Sunday, March 26 
Tickets: $2.00 and $1.50-0n sale February 10. 

Chamber Music Festival 

VIENNA OCTET (3 concerts) . February 17, 18, 19 
Seas 011 Tickets-$4 .00 and $3.00, Single Concerts-$2.00 and $1.50. 

On sale November 10. 

For tickets or information address: 
University Musical Society, Burton Memorial Tower. 


